

Monika Rani vs. Dinesh Kumar

CMPMO No. 345 of 2025

28.07.2025 Present: Mr. Gurinder Singh Parmar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

The attention of the counsels have been drawn to the judgment passed by the Apex Court in Criminal Appeal No. 2688 of 2025 titled as ***Shaurabh Kumar Tripathi vs. Vidhi Rawal***, whereby it has been held that in the case at hand, a petition under Section 482 of the Erstwhile Cr.PC would be maintainable.

Faced with the aforesaid, learned counsels appearing on behalf of the parties seek time to go through the same.

List after four weeks.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

July 28, 2025
tarun