

Monika Rani Vs. Dinesh Kumar and another

Cr. MMO No. 873 of 2025 and Cr.MMO No. 857 of 2025

Cr. MMO No. 873 of 2025

24.9.2025 **Present:** Mr. Gurinder Singh Parmar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

Cr.MMO No. 857 of 2025

Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Gurinder Singh Parmar, Advocate, for the respondent.

Cr. MMO No. 873 of 2025 and Cr.MMO No. 857 of 2025

It appears that record has not been requisitioned. Let the same be requisitioned and the matter(s) be listed thereafter.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

23rd September, 2025
(Chander)