

Monika Rani Vs. Dinesh Kumar & Anr.

Cr. MMO Nos. 873 & 857 of 2025

Cr. MMO No. 873 of 2025

19.12.2025 Present: Mr. Gurinder Singh Parmar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Tarun Brakta, Advocate, vice Mr. Athrav Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

Cr. MMO No. 857 of 2025

Mr. Tarun Braka, Advocate, vice Mr. Athrav Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Gurinder Singh Parmar, Advocate, for the respondent.

Cr. MMO Nos. 873 & 857 of 2025

Record stands received.

As prayed for, list this matter after one week.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

19th December, 2025.
(Shamsh Tabrez)