

Monika Rani vs Dinesh Kumar & Anr.

Cr. MMO Nos. 873 & 857 of 2025

Cr. MMO Nos. 873 of 2025

23.02.2026. Present:

Mr. Gurinder Singh Parmar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

Cr. MMO Nos. 857 of 2025

Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Gurinder Singh Parmar, Advocate, for the respondent.

Cr. MMO Nos. 873 of 2025 & 857 of 2025

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner in Cr.MMO No.873 of 2025 and respondent in Cr.MMO No.857 of 2025, list the matter after two weeks.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

February, 23, 2026
Ravinder/meera