

Moika Rani vs. Dinesh Kumar & anr.

Cr. MMO Nos. 873 and 875 of 2025

Cr. MMO No. 873 of 2025

25.3.2026 Present: Mr. Gurinder Singh Parmar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate for the respondent.

Cr. MMO No. 857 of 2025

Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Gurinder Singh Parmar, Advocate, for the respondent.

Cr. MMO Nos. 873 and 875 of 2025

Record has been received. List the matter for hearing in due course.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

25th March, 2026
(Chander)